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1. Domestic Standalone TV Packages

7 AIR LINK COMMUNICATIONS
1.1. AIR LINK COMMUNICATIONS TV PACKAGES

NUMBER OF
AIRLINK TV PACKAGES CHANNELS PRICE/MONTH
Basic HD 5 $210.00
Advanced HD 130+ $289.00

o AMPLIA
2.1. AMPLIA HDTV PACKAGES

NUMBER OF
CHANNELS

PRICE/MONTH

PACKAGE NAME

Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago
Stand-Alone Pay TV Prices for National Concessionaires

in Trinidad and Tobago as of 15th December, 2022

As part of the Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago’s (the Authority) mandate to promote and protect the interests of consumers,
the Authority has published a price schedule to improve consumer awareness. The Authority continues to monitor price changes and will update
price schedules intermittently. Visit the Authority’s website www.tatt.org.t¢ for further information.

DISCLAIMER
Information was obtained from operators’ website
and stated, “as is”, as far as practicable.
Operators are listed in alphabetical order.

Prices are calculated and rounded off to the nearest
cent to show comparable VAT inclusive prices.
Promotions are excluded from this publication.

- Customers should visit operators' websites for

comprehensive lists of all services offered.

PACKAGE NAME

2.1.1. AMPLIA ADD-ON PACKAGES

NUMBER OF
CHANNELS

PRICE/MONTH

26SD / 87HD Channels
113 Total TV Channels
35 Music Channels

148 Total Channels $375.00

Select TV

30SD / 109HD Channels

139 Total TV Channels
35 Music Channels
174 Total Channels

Premium TV $500.00

31SD / 125HD Channels

156 Total TV Channels
35 Music Channels
191 Total Channels

Ultra TV $600.00

= Note to Table above: All TV packages come with one (1) Set Top Box

o0 BLINK/BMOBILE
3.1. BLINK TV PACKAGES

= Note: bmobile’s webpage directs customers interested in this service to its

sister company, Amplia.
https://bmobile.co.tt/tv/

Ultimate Sports Package
Sports Lite Package
Basic Sports

HBO Premium

Lifestyle

Entertainment

Kids

Watch Adult

0 DIGICEL
4.1. DIGICEL FIBRE TV

DIGICEL FIBRE TV

NUMBER OF
CHANNELS

$90.00
$60.00

$60.00

$90.00

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00

$120.00

PRICE/MONTH

Variety TV

Premiere TV

173 Channels

205 Channels

$499.00

$599.00
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4.1.1. DIGICEL ADD-ON PACKAGES - PLUS PREMIUM 5.2.2. DIRECTV HD PLANS

DIGICEL PLAY FIBRETV NUMBER OF
PLAY PLUS PREMIUM CHANNELS

PRICE/MONTH

NUMBER OF

CHANNELS PRICE IN TI'D

COMBOS

Movies + Include Premium 9 $135.00 }
on Demand : Universal + 14 $85.05
HBO (with HBOMAX) 9 $65.00 N — o 685,05
Sports + 13 $85.00
Modern Sports 9 $69.00
5.2.3. DIRECTV ADD-ON - PREMIUM PACKAGES
Modern Mix 13 $59.00
NUMBER OF
Modern Music 54 $39.00 HD PLANS CHANNELS PRICE IN TT'D
Modern News 5 $35.00
HBO PACK 9 $77.99
Inspire + 5 $45.00
Direct Latino 39 $70.88
Bollywood + 8 $59.00
Direct International 4 $39.12
En Espanol 4 $45.00
Adult + 13 $155.00 Adult 2 $141.75
Worldview 8 $75.00
.2.4. DIRECTV ADD-ON - A LA CARTE
Set-Top-Box NA $35.00 >-2.4
NUMBER OF
HD PLANS CHANNELS PRICE IN IT'D
o DIRECTV
The Max Pak 2 $83.14
S5.1. DIRECTYV PREPAID PLANS
MLB Extra Innings™ 3 $375.00
NUMBER OF
PREPAID PLANS CHANNELS PRICE/MONTH S " $85.05
Prepaid 117 $287.00 Adult- Playboy TV 1 $70.88
5.2. DIRECTV POSTPAID PLANS Hustler 1 $92.14
NUMBER OF Adult - XTSY 1 $92.14
MONTHLY PLANS CHANNELS PRICE/MONTH
Lite Package 29+ $199.00 0 FLOW
HBO Gold 129+ $305.00 6.1 FLOW TV PACKAGES (ADVANCED VIDEO SERVICES)
133+ $375.00
Gold PACKAGES NUMBER OF CLOUD VIDEO PRICE
CHANNELS RECORDING /MONTH
5.2.1. DIRECTV ADD-ON - MOVIE COMBOS
TV Essential 100 10 hours $180.00
NUMBER OF
COMBOS CHANNELS PRICE IN TI'D TV Plus 148 40 hours $299.00
HBO Pack & Star Premium Pack 17 $130.06 TV Max 162 60 hours $385.00
HBO & Star Premium HD Combo 31 $130.06 TV Watch All 186 60 hours $509.00
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6.1.1. FLOW OPTIONAL PACKAGES - HUB TV

NUMBER OF
CHANNELS

OPTIONAL PACKAGES

HBO Max

10
Family Time 6
In the Know 9
Entertainment Zone 8
Fans Central 5
Flow en Espanol 6
Flow Sports Pack 8
Maxpak 2
B4U Combo 2
Adult 2
Dancehall 2
Action Pack 3

6.1.2. FLOW EVO OPTIONAL PACKAGES - ALA CARTE

OPTIONAL PACKAGES

(A LA CARTE CHANNELS)

PRICE/MONTH

$57.00

$29.34

$29.34

$29.34

$39.12

$19.56

$99.00

$83.14

$48.90

$79.00

$79.00

$39.00

Zee Cinema

PSTYV (Cantonese content)

DwW

TV5 Monde (French content)

RAI (Italian content)

$34.23

$34.23

$16.62

$34.23

$34.23

6.1.3. FLOW ADDITIONAL PACKAGES - FLOW ULTRA

PRICE/MONTH

ADDITIONAL NUMBER OF
PACKAGES CHANNELS
Flow Ultra Entertainment 15
Flow Ultra World 12
Flow Ultra Sports 8
Flow Ultra Music 10
Flow Ultra Spanish 6
B4U Combo 2
FOX Premium Movies 10
HBO 3 Pack 3
Flow Sports Mini Pack 7
Adult 2
Dancehall 2
Action Pack 3

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$48.90

$97.82

$43.03

$50.00

$79.00

$79.00

$39.00

6.1.4 FLOW ULTRA OPTIONAL PACKAGES - ALA CARTE

PRICE/
OPTIONAL PACKAGES MONTH
Zee Cinema $34.23
TV 5 Monde (French content) $34.23
RAI (Italian content) $34.23
PSTV (Cantonese content) $39.12
o0 GREEN DOT

7.1. GREEN DOT DIGITAL TV PLANS

NUMBER OF

PRICE/MONTH

GREEN DOT TV
CHANNELS
Get in Touch 32
Get Engaged 50
Get Ahead 84
Get Ahead Plus 108

$111.38
$190.13

$302.63

$328.50
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7.1.1. GREEN DOT TV PLANS ADD- ONS

NUMBER OF

GREENDOTTV CHANNELS PRICE/MONTH

HBO Pack 4 $61.86

For further information and verification, customers should visit operators’ websites as follows:

Airlink: https://www.airlinktt.net/
Amplia: http://amplia.co.tt/digital-tv/
Blink/Bmobile: https://bmobile.co.tt/tv-2/

Digicel: https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/home/our-services/tv.html

DirecTV: http://www.directvcaribbean.com/tt/plans/index
Flow: https://discoverflow.co/trinidad/tv/advanced-video-services

Green Dot: http://www.gd.tt/digital-tv-plan-get-in-touch/
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