



# Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago

## Stand-Alone Pay TV Prices for National Concessionaires in Trinidad and Tobago as of 15th December, 2022

*As part of the Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago's (the Authority) mandate to promote and protect the interests of consumers, the Authority has published a price schedule to improve consumer awareness. The Authority continues to monitor price changes and will update price schedules intermittently. Visit the Authority's website [www.tatt.org.tt](http://www.tatt.org.tt) for further information.*

### 1. Domestic Standalone TV Packages

#### □ AIR LINK COMMUNICATIONS

##### 1.1. AIR LINK COMMUNICATIONS TV PACKAGES

AIR LINK TV PACKAGES	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Basic HD	75+	\$210.00
Advanced HD	130+	\$289.00

#### □ AMPLIA

##### 2.1. AMPLIA HDTV PACKAGES

PACKAGE NAME	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Select TV	26SD / 87HD Channels 113 Total TV Channels 35 Music Channels 148 Total Channels	\$375.00
Premium TV	30SD / 109HD Channels 139 Total TV Channels 35 Music Channels 174 Total Channels	\$500.00
Ultra TV	31SD / 125HD Channels 156 Total TV Channels 35 Music Channels 191 Total Channels	\$600.00

▪ Note to Table above: All TV packages come with one (1) Set Top Box

#### □ BLINK/BMOBILE

##### 3.1. BLINK TV PACKAGES

▪ Note: bmobile's webpage directs customers interested in this service to its sister company, Amplia.

<https://bmobile.co.tt/tv/>

#### DISCLAIMER

- Information was obtained from operators' website and stated, "as is", as far as practicable.
- Operators are listed in alphabetical order.
- Prices are calculated and rounded off to the nearest cent to show comparable VAT inclusive prices.
- Promotions are excluded from this publication.
- Customers should visit operators' websites for comprehensive lists of all services offered.

##### 2.1.1. AMPLIA ADD-ON PACKAGES

PACKAGE NAME	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Ultimate Sports Package	7	\$90.00
Sports Lite Package	2	\$60.00
Basic Sports	6	\$60.00
HBO Premium	9	\$90.00
Lifestyle	6	\$40.00
Entertainment	6	\$40.00
Kids	6	\$50.00
Watch Adult	4	\$120.00

#### □ DIGICEL

##### 4.1. DIGICEL FIBRE TV

DIGICEL FIBRE TV	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Variety TV	173 Channels	\$499.00
Premiere TV	205 Channels	\$599.00

4.1.1. DIGICEL ADD-ON PACKAGES - PLUS PREMIUM

DIGICEL PLAY FIBRE TV PLAY PLUS PREMIUM	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Movies + Include Premium on Demand	9	\$135.00
HBO (with HBOMAX)	9	\$65.00
Sports +	13	\$85.00
Modern Sports	9	\$69.00
Modern Mix	13	\$59.00
Modern Music	54	\$39.00
Modern News	5	\$35.00
Inspire +	5	\$45.00
Bollywood +	8	\$59.00
En Espanol	4	\$45.00
Adult +	13	\$155.00
Worldview	8	\$75.00
Set-Top-Box	NA	\$35.00

**DIRECTV**

5.1. DIRECTV PREPAID PLANS

PREPAID PLANS	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Prepaid	117	\$287.00

5.2. DIRECTV POSTPAID PLANS

MONTHLY PLANS	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Lite Package	29+	\$199.00
HBO Gold	129+	\$305.00
Gold	133+	\$375.00

5.2.1. DIRECTV ADD-ON - MOVIE COMBOS

COMBOS	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE IN TTD
HBO Pack & Star Premium Pack	17	\$130.06
HBO & Star Premium HD Combo	31	\$130.06

5.2.2. DIRECTV HD PLANS

COMBOS	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE IN TTD
Universal +	14	\$85.05
HBO Pack HD	17	\$85.05

5.2.3. DIRECTV ADD-ON - PREMIUM PACKAGES

HD PLANS	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE IN TTD
HBO PACK	9	\$77.99
Direct Latino	39	\$70.88
Direct International	4	\$39.12
Adult	2	\$141.75

5.2.4. DIRECTV ADD-ON - A LA CARTE

HD PLANS	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE IN TTD
The Max Pak	2	\$83.14
MLB Extra Innings™	3	\$375.00
Venus	1	\$85.05
Adult- Playboy TV	1	\$70.88
Hustler	1	\$92.14
Adult - XTSY	1	\$92.14

**FLOW**

6.1 FLOW TV PACKAGES (ADVANCED VIDEO SERVICES)

PACKAGES	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	CLOUD VIDEO RECORDING	PRICE /MONTH
TV Essential	100	10 hours	\$180.00
TV Plus	148	40 hours	\$299.00
TV Max	162	60 hours	\$385.00
TV Watch All	186	60 hours	\$509.00

6.1.1. FLOW OPTIONAL PACKAGES - HUB TV

OPTIONAL PACKAGES	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
HBO Max	10	\$57.00
Family Time	6	\$29.34
In the Know	9	\$29.34
Entertainment Zone	8	\$29.34
Fans Central	5	\$39.12
Flow en Espanol	6	\$19.56
Flow Sports Pack	8	\$99.00
Maxpak	2	\$83.14
B4U Combo	2	\$48.90
Adult	2	\$79.00
Dancehall	2	\$79.00
Action Pack	3	\$39.00

6.1.2. FLOW EVO OPTIONAL PACKAGES - A LA CARTE

OPTIONAL PACKAGES (A LA CARTE CHANNELS)	PRICE/MONTH
Zee Cinema	\$34.23
PSTV (Cantonese content)	\$34.23
DW	\$16.62
TV5 Monde (French content)	\$34.23
RAI (Italian content)	\$34.23

6.1.3. FLOW ADDITIONAL PACKAGES – FLOW ULTRA

ADDITIONAL PACKAGES	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Flow Ultra Entertainment	15	\$35.00
Flow Ultra World	12	\$35.00
Flow Ultra Sports	8	\$35.00
Flow Ultra Music	10	\$35.00
Flow Ultra Spanish	6	\$35.00
B4U Combo	2	\$48.90
FOX Premium Movies	10	\$97.82
HBO 3 Pack	3	\$43.03
Flow Sports Mini Pack	7	\$50.00
Adult	2	\$79.00
Dancehall	2	\$79.00
Action Pack	3	\$39.00

6.1. 4 FLOW ULTRA OPTIONAL PACKAGES - A LA CARTE

OPTIONAL PACKAGES	PRICE/MONTH
Zee Cinema	\$34.23
TV 5 Monde (French content)	\$34.23
RAI (Italian content)	\$34.23
PSTV (Cantonese content)	\$39.12

□ GREEN DOT

7.1. GREEN DOT DIGITAL TV PLANS

GREEN DOT TV	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
Get in Touch	32	\$111.38
Get Engaged	50	\$190.13
Get Ahead	84	\$302.63
Get Ahead Plus	108	\$328.50

7.1.1. GREEN DOT TV PLANS ADD-ONS

GREEN DOT TV	NUMBER OF CHANNELS	PRICE/MONTH
HBO Pack	4	\$61.86

*For further information and verification, customers should visit operators' websites as follows:*

**Airlink:** <https://www.airlinktt.net/>

**Amplia:** <http://amplia.co.tt/digital-tv/>

**Blink/Bmobile:** <https://bmobile.co.tt/tv-2/>

**Digicel:** <https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/home/our-services/tv.html>

**DirecTV:** <http://www.directvcaribbean.com/tt/plans/index>

**Flow:** <https://discoverflow.co/trinidad/tv/advanced-video-services>

**Green Dot:** <http://www.gd.tt/digital-tv-plan-get-in-touch/>